

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37393/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2017 in RFA No. 577/2011 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173245/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173246/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abhimanyu Jhamba,Adv.
 Ms.Hemlata Ranga,Adv.
 Ms.R.A.Thonpinao Thangal,Adv.
 Mr.Ashish Jhamb,Adv.
 Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Delay condoned subject to payment of costs of Rs.35,000/- (Thirty Five Thousand only) to be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within four weeks from today and file proof.

Tag with SLP(C) D. Nos.37395/2019 & 37402/2019.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)
BRANCH OFFICER