

ITEM NO.3 + 8

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.3 :

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).31817/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2017 in RFA No.575/2011 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling/curing the defects SLP & exemption from filing O.T.)

Item No.8 :

SLP(C)No.....D.37401/2019

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling/curing the defects SLP & exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 09-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemlata Ranga, Adv.
 Ms. Thonpinao Thangal, Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanyu Thamba, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Jhamb, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Poswal, Adv.
 Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Tag with SLP(C)....D.No.37402/2019.

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS