

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37402/2019

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 37404/2019 (XIV)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Diary No(s). 37405/2019 (XIV)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) MR. Abhimanyu Jhamb, Adv.
Ms. Hemlata Ranga, Adv.
Ms. Hatnei Hawi, Adv.
Ms. R.A. Thopinao Thangal, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, list the matter next week.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)