

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).37402/2019

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

IA No.169195/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No.169198/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 37404/2019 (XIV)

(OFFICE

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 171060/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 171061/2019

IA No. 171060/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 171061/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 37405/2019 (XIV)

(OFFICE

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 171125/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 171126/2019

IA No. 171125/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 171126/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.4957/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23524/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.23527/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.4958/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26850/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.26851/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.
Ms. Thonpinao Thangal, Adv.
Ms. Hemlata Ranga, Adv.
Ms. Hatneimawi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jhamb, Adv.
Mr. Saloj Shaji, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Poswal, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

..... 2/-

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Diary No(s).37402/2019

**Delay of 24 days in filing the proof of deposit of costs
is condoned.**

Diary No(s).37404/2019 and Diary No(s).37405/2019

**Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the
petitioners to take steps for effecting service on the unserved
respondents.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER**