

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5672/2020

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 5673/2020 (XIV)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 171060/2019 FOR EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 171061/2019
IA No. 171061/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 5677/2020 (XIV)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 171125/2019 FOR EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 171126/2019
IA No. 171126/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 10295/2022 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30694/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.30695/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 525/2020 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173245/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.173246/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 3987/2020 (XIV)
(IA No.18166/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.18167/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 4957/2020 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23524/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.23527/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 6667/2020 (XIV)
(IA No.29926/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.29927/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 4958/2020 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26850/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.26851/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 29677/2019 (XIV),
SLP(C) No. 29676/2019 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 6375/2020 (XIV),
SLP(C) No. 6378/2020 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 6666/2020 (XIV),
SLP(C) No. 6669/2020 (XIV)

contd....

SLP(C) No. 6668/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17887/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17888/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10293/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32472/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32474/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10294/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34688/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34689/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 34689/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Subash Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Chalasani Venkat, Adv.
Mr. Hathindra Manda, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5672/2020

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel has complied with the Court's order dated 15.11.2019 in SLP(C) Nos.5672, 5673 and 5677/2020.

SLP(C) No. 5673/2020

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent No.2.

SLP(C) No. 5677/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.3.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos.5 and 6.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 10295/2022 and SLP(C) No. 6667/2020

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 7 in SLP(C) No. 10295/2022 and respondent Nos.1-6 in SLP(C) No. 6667/2020 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel has complied with the Court's order dated 24.2.2020.

SLP(C) No. 525/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos.6 and 12-14.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.1-5, 7-11, 15 and 16.

contd...

Ld. Counsel has complied with the Court's order dated 22.11.2019.

SLP(C) No. 3987/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 4957/2020

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 4958/2020

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 29677/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 29676/2019

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.7, 9, 11 and 12.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

contd...

SLP(C) No. 6375/2020

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1-6 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6378/2020

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6666/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.1-4.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.7.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel has complied with the Court's order dated 20.2.2020.

SLP(C) No. 6669/2020 and SLP(C) No. 10293/2022

Service is complete on common respondent Nos.1-6 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6668/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved sole respondent.

contd...

SLP(C) No. 10294/2022

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.4 and 5.

List again on 7.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5672/2020

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 5673/2020 (XIV)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 171060/2019 FOR EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 171061/2019
IA No. 171061/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5677/2020 (XIV)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 171125/2019 FOR EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 171126/2019
IA No. 171126/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10295/2022 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30694/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.30695/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 525/2020 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173245/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.173246/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3987/2020 (XIV)
(IA No.18166/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.18167/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4957/2020 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23524/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.23527/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6667/2020 (XIV)
(IA No.29926/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.29927/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4958/2020 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26850/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.26851/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6668/2020 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17887/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.17888/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10293/2022 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32472/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.32474/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10294/2022 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34688/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.34689/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 34689/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

contd...

Date : 15-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Subash Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Chalasani Venkat, Adv.
Mr. Hathindra Manda, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5672/2020

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel has complied with the Court's order dated 15.11.2019 in SLP(C) Nos.5672, 5673 and 5677/2020.

SLP(C) No. 5673/2020

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent No.2.

SLP(C) No. 5677/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.3.

contd...

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos.5 and 6.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 10295/2022 and SLP(C) No. 6667/2020

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 7 in SLP(C) No. 10295/2022 and respondent Nos.1-6 in SLP(C) No. 6667/2020 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel has complied with the Court's order dated 24.2.2020.

SLP(C) No. 525/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos.6 and 12-14.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.1-5, 7-11, 15 and 16.

Ld. Counsel has complied with the Court's order dated 22.11.2019.

SLP(C) No. 3987/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved sole respondent.

Contd....

SLP(C) No. 4957/2020

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 4958/2020

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 29677/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 29676/2019

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.7, 9, 11 and 12.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6375/2020

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1-6 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6378/2020

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6666/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time

contd...

to file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.1-4.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.7.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel has complied with the Court's order dated 20.2.2020.

SLP(C) No. 6669/2020 and SLP(C) No. 10293/2022

Service is complete on common respondent Nos.1-6 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6668/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 10294/2022

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.4 and 5.

List again on 7.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar