

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5672/2020

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Nos. 29676 and 29677 of 2019, SLP Nos. 5673, 5677, 525, 3987, 6666 and 6668 of 2020 and SLP No. 10294 of 2022 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5673/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 171060/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 171061/2019; IA No. 171061/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5677/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 171125/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 171126/2019; IA No. 171126/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 525/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173245/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173246/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3987/2020 (XIV)

(IA No.18166/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18167/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29677/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 29676/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 6666/2020 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 6668/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17887/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17888/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10294/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34688/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34689/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 34689/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Shimpay Arman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khan Afghani, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Yashasvi Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pulimamidi Shashidhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Chalasani Venkat, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akshaya Jebakumar, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for and are granted further time of four weeks to take fresh steps and to supply fresh particulars to serve the unserved respondents.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)