

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5672/2020

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Nos. 29676 and 29677 of 2019, SLP Nos. 5673, 5677, 525, 3987, 6666 and 6668 of 2020 and SLP No. 10294 of 2022 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5673/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 171060/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 171061/2019)

SLP(C) No. 5677/2020 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 525/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173245/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173246/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3987/2020 (XIV)

(IA No.18166/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18167/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29677/2019 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 29676/2019 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 6666/2020 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 6668/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17887/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17888/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10294/2022 (XIV)

Date : 16-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
 Ms. Shimpay Sharma, Adv.
 Mrs. Shimpay Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Arman Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Shivangi Goel, Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Pulimamidi Shashidhar Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Chalasani Venkat, Adv.
 Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Dasari Muralee Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Bhounik Nayyar, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.
 Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 5673/2020; 5677/2020; 525/2020;
3987/2020; 29677/2019; 29676/2019; 6666/2020
6668/2020 and 10294/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays
 for and is granted further six weeks' time to take
 appropriate steps, as has been pointed out by the
 Registry.

On doing so, further process may be initiated
 by the Registry.

(SNEHA DAS)
 SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)