

ITEM NO.246

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT
PROCEEDINGS OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5672/2020

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 525/2020 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 5677/2020 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 3987/2020 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 6666/2020 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 6669/2020 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 4957/2020 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 6667/2020 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 10295/2022 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 6668/2020 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 10293/2022 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 10294/2022 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 4958/2020 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 6375/2020 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 29676/2019 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 29677/2019 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 5673/2020 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 6378/2020 (XIV)

Date : 1st August, 2024

PRESENT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
MS. SHOBHA GUPTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE
DR. MEENAKSHI KALRA, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khan Afghani, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Goel, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Shurma, Adv.

Mr. Yeshasvi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pulimamidi Shashidhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Chalasani Venkat, Adv.
Mr. Bhounik Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Yatika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

A W A R D

1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.
2. Since the matters are not settled in Lok Adalat, list the matters in the Court.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)